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"= DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY Program Summary - 2019 Public
I E D U CAT I O N MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY (041538)
|Educator Preparation Program: Missouri Baptist University (041538) Main Campus: St. Louis, MO |

Background information about Missouri Baptist University for the 2015-2019 school years:
Offered 5 approved certification programs leading to certification in Missouri.
Reported a total of 227 program completers.

Programs Offered

Superintendent K-12

Special Education Administrat K-12
Principal K-8

Principal 7-12

Principal 5-9*

Blank cells or shaded cells denote insufficient data for reporting or data not applicable.

Yellow highlighted cells indicate a need for program improvement.

* = Insufficient Cell Size (n < 10) or low participation rate below 40%.

5 yr Accreditation Designation Level Scale - Accredited = 70-100%, Provisionally Accredited = 60-69.9%, Unaccredited < 59.9% Data as of:11/1/2019

Report as of: 4/25/2020
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{\Missouri

DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

| EDUCATION.

Certification Program

Administrator

SUPERINTENDENT K-12
%
Numerator
Denominator

SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRAT K-
12

%

Numerator

Denominator
PRINCIPAL K-8

%

Numerator

Denominator
PRINCIPAL 7-12

%

Numerator

Denominator
PRINCIPAL 5-9

%

Numerator

Denominator

Blank cells or shaded cells denote insufficient data for reporting or data not applicable.

Annual Performance Report For School Leader Preparation Programs
Program Summary - 2019 Public

MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY (041538)

Indicator 1.1: Certification Assessment Pass Rate

2015

100%

100%

100%
19
19

92.9%
13
14

Yellow highlighted cells indicate a need for program improvement.

* = Insufficient Cell Size (n < 10) or low participation rate below 40%.

2016

85.7%

*%

94.4%
17
18

100%

2017

*%

*%

100%
14
14

84.6%
11
13

2018

*%

*%

83.3%
10
12

100%
9
9

2019 Status Points

*%

100%
5
5

87.5%
14
16

81.8%
9
11

90.9%
20
22

100%
18
18

93.7%
74
79

90.9%
50
55

Earned

18

20

18

18

2015

3.94

4.00

3.98

3.99

5 yr Accreditation Designation Level Scale - Accredited = 70-100%, Provisionally Accredited = 60-69.9%, Unaccredited < 59.9%
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Indicator 1.2: Content / Program GPA

2016 2017 2018 2019 Accumulated Points

4.00

4.00

4.00

3.88

4.00

4.00

3.98

3.97

3.96

3.95

3.97

3.94

3.54

3.35

3.41

3.39

GPA Earned

3.93 20
3.82 20
3.86 20
3.83 20
4.00 *

Data as of:11/1/2019
Report as of: 4/25/2020
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-

Administrator

Certification Program

DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

EDUCATION.

SUPERINTENDENT K-12

SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRAT K-

12

PRINCIPAL K-8

PRINCIPAL 7-12

PRINCIPAL 5-9

%
Numerator

Denominator

%
Numerator

Denominator

%
Numerator

Denominator

%
Numerator

Denominator

%
Numerator

Denominator

Indicator 3.2: Missouri Performance Assessments

2016

*%

100%
13
13

*%

Annual Performance Report For School Leader Preparation Programs

MoSLPA

2017 2018

*%

*%  66.7%
* 8
* 12

88.9% 87.5%
8 7
9 8

Blank cells or shaded cells denote insufficient data for reporting or data not applicable.
Yellow highlighted cells indicate a need for program improvement.
* = Insufficient Cell Size (n < 10) or low participation rate below 40%.

5 yr Accreditation Designation Level Scale - Accredited = 70-100%, Provisionally Accredited = 60-69.9%, Unaccredited < 59.9%
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2019

*%

Status

*%

*%

88.2%
30
34

82.1%

23

28

*%

Program Summary - 2019 Public
MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY (041538)

Points
Earned

16

14

Data as of:11/1/2019
Report as of: 4/25/2020
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DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

| EDUCATION.

Certification Program

Administrator

Indicator 4.1: 1st
Year Survey -

SUPERINTENDENT K-12

SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRAT K-

12

PRINCIPAL K-8

PRINCIPAL 7-12

Blank cells or shaded cells denote insufficient data for reporting or data not applicable.
Yellow highlighted cells indicate a need for program improvement.

Annual Performance Report For School Leader Preparation Programs
Program Summary - 2019 Public

MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY (041538)

Indicator 4.2: 1st
Year Survey -

Indicator 4.3: 1st

Year Survey -

Evaluation Evaluation Evaluation
of Program by of Program by of First Year
First Year Supervisor Educator by
Response 5yr Totals Supervisor
5yr Totals 5yr Totals
Principals Points  Principals Points  Principals Points
Earned Earned Earned
%
Numerator
Denominator
Participation Rate
%
Numerator
Denominator
Participation Rate
% 100% 10 100% 10 *% *
Numerator 13 12 *
Denominator 13 12 *
Participation Rate 72.2% 66.7% 50.0%
% *% * *% * *% *
Numerator * * *

* = Insufficient Cell Size (n < 10) or low participation rate below 40%.
5 yr Accreditation Designation Level Scale - Accredited = 70-100%, Provisionally Accredited = 60-69.9%, Unaccredited < 59.9%
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Data as of:11/1/2019
Report as of: 4/25/2020
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—
i DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

EDUCATION.

Certification Program

PRINCIPAL 5-9

Denominator

Participation Rate

%
Numerator
Denominator

Participation Rate

Indicator 4.1: 1st
Year Survey -
Evaluation
of Program by
First Year
Response
5yr Totals

Principals Points
Earned

75.0%

Annual Performance Report For School Leader Preparation Programs

Indicator 4.2: 1st
Year Survey -
Evaluation
of Program by
Supervisor
5yr Totals

Principals Points
Earned

62.5%

Blank cells or shaded cells denote insufficient data for reporting or data not applicable.
Yellow highlighted cells indicate a need for program improvement.
* = Insufficient Cell Size (n < 10) or low participation rate below 40%.

5 yr Accreditation Designation Level Scale - Accredited = 70-100%, Provisionally Accredited = 60-69.9%, Unaccredited < 59.9%
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Program Summary - 2019 Public
MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY (041538)

Indicator 4.3: 1st
Year Survey -
Evaluation
of First Year
Educator by
Supervisor
5yr Totals

Principals Points
Earned

37.5%

Data as of:11/1/2019
Report as of: 4/25/2020
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