

**MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY (041538)** 

Educator Preparation Program: Missouri Baptist University (041538) Main Campus: St. Louis, MO

Background information about Missouri Baptist University for the 2015-2019 school years:

Offered 5 approved certification programs leading to certification in Missouri.

Reported a total of 227 program completers.

#### **Programs Offered**

Superintendent K-12 Special Education Administrat K-12 Principal K-8 Principal 7-12 Principal 5-9\*

Blank cells or shaded cells denote insufficient data for reporting or data not applicable. Yellow highlighted cells indicate a need for program improvement.

<sup>\* =</sup> Insufficient Cell Size (n < 10) or low participation rate below 40%.



**MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY (041538)** 

			Indicator 1.1: Certification Assessment Pass Rate							Indicator 1.2: Content / Program GPA							
	Certification Program			2016	2017	2018	2019	Status	Points Earned	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	Accumulated GPA	Points Earned	
Administrator																	
	SUPERINTENDENT K	-12															
		%	100%	85.7%	*%	*%	*%	90.9%	18	3.94	4.00	4.00	3.96	3.54	3.93	20	
		Numerator	6	6	*	*	*	20									
		Denominator	6	7	*	*	*	22									
	SPECIAL EDUCATION	ADMINISTRAT K-															
		%	100%	*%	*%	*%	100%	100%	20	4.00	4.00		3.95	3.35	3.82	20	
		Numerator	9	*	*	*	5	18									
		Denominator	9	*	*	*	5	18									
	PRINCIPAL K-8																
		%	100%	94.4%	100%	83.3%	87.5%	93.7%	18	3.98	4.00	3.98	3.97	3.41	3.86	20	
		Numerator	19	17	14	10	14	74									
		Denominator	19	18	14	12	16	79									
	PRINCIPAL 7-12																
		%	92.9%	100%	84.6%	100%	81.8%	90.9%	18	3.99	3.88	3.97	3.94	3.39	3.83	20	
		Numerator	13	8	11	9	9	50									
		Denominator	14	8	13	9	11	55									
	PRINCIPAL 5-9																
		%									4.00				4.00	,	
		Numerator															
		Denominator															

Blank cells or shaded cells denote insufficient data for reporting or data not applicable.

Yellow highlighted cells indicate a need for program improvement.

5 yr Accreditation Designation Level Scale - Accredited = 70-100%, Provisionally Accredited = 60-69.9%, Unaccredited ≤ 59.9%

Data as of:11/1/2019

<sup>\* =</sup> Insufficient Cell Size (n < 10) or low participation rate below 40%.



**MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY (041538)** 

			Indica	nce Assess	sments			
		MoSLPA						
Certification Program			2016	2017	2018	2019	Status	Points Earned
Administ	rator							
	SUPERINTENDENT K-12							
	%						*%	
	Nun	merator					*	
	Der	nominator					*	
	SPECIAL EDUCATION AD	MINISTRAT K-						
	%		*%		*%		*%	
	Nun	merator	*		*		*	
	Der	nominator	*		*		*	
	PRINCIPAL K-8	RINCIPAL K-8						
	%		100%	*%	66.7%	*%	88.2%	1
	Nun	merator	13	*	8	*	30	
	Der	nominator	13	*	12	*	34	
	PRINCIPAL 7-12	PRINCIPAL 7-12						
	%		*%	88.9%	87.5%	*%	82.1%	1
	Nun	merator	*	8	7	*	23	
	Der	nominator	*	9	8	*	28	
	PRINCIPAL 5-9	PRINCIPAL 5-9						
	%						*%	
	Nun	merator					*	
	Der	nominator					*	

Blank cells or shaded cells denote insufficient data for reporting or data not applicable.

Yellow highlighted cells indicate a need for program improvement.

<sup>\* =</sup> Insufficient Cell Size (n < 10) or low participation rate below 40%.

<sup>5</sup> yr Accreditation Designation Level Scale - Accredited = 70-100%, Provisionally Accredited = 60-69.9%, Unaccredited ≤ 59.9%



**MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY (041538)** 

Certification Program Principals Points Earned	Points Earned
SUPERINTENDENT K-12  %  Numerator  Denominator  Participation Rate  SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRAT K- 12	
% Numerator Denominator Participation Rate  SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRAT K- 12	
Numerator  Denominator  Participation Rate  SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRAT K- 12	
Denominator Participation Rate  SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRAT K- 12	
Participation Rate  SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRAT K- 12	
SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRAT K- 12	
12	
%	
Numerator	
Denominator	
Participation Rate	
PRINCIPAL K-8	
% 100% 10 100% 10	*%
Numerator 13 12	*
Denominator 13 12	*
Participation Rate 72.2% 66.7% 50.0	)%
PRINCIPAL 7-12	
% *% * *% *	*%
Numerator * *	/0

Blank cells or shaded cells denote insufficient data for reporting or data not applicable.

Yellow highlighted cells indicate a need for program improvement.

<sup>\* =</sup> Insufficient Cell Size (n < 10) or low participation rate below 40%.

<sup>5</sup> yr Accreditation Designation Level Scale - Accredited = 70-100%, Provisionally Accredited = 60-69.9%, Unaccredited ≤ 59.9%



### **MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY (041538)**

	Indicator Year St Evalu of Prog First Resp 5 yr T	urvey - ation ram by Year onse	Indicator Year Su Evalu of Progr Super 5 yr T	rvey - ation am by visor	Indicator 4.3: 1st Year Survey - Evaluation of First Year Educator by Supervisor 5 yr Totals	
Certification Program	Principals	Points Earned	Principals	Points Earned	Principals	Points Earned
Denominator	*		*		*	
Participation Ra	ate <b>75.0</b> %		62.5%		37.5%	
PRINCIPAL 5-9						
%						
Numerator						
Denominator						
Participation Ra	ate					

Blank cells or shaded cells denote insufficient data for reporting or data not applicable.

Yellow highlighted cells indicate a need for program improvement.

\* = Insufficient Cell Size (n < 10) or low participation rate below 40%.

5 yr Accreditation Designation Level Scale - Accredited = 70-100%, Provisionally Accredited = 60-69.9%, Unaccredited ≤ 59.9%